

ORDER BELOW EXHIBIT-27 IN R.C.S.No.209 of 2015

Defendant No.1 has filed the present application to set aside no cross order.

2. It is asserted that no cross order has been passed against him. He was not intentionally avoiding the cross-examination. He is ready to conduct cross-examination. Hence prayed that no cross order be set aside.

3. Plaintiffs filed the say and objected the said application and stated that defendant is intentionally prolonging the cross-examination. No genuine reason has been mentioned in the application. Hence prayed for rejection of the application and in alternative prayed for cost of Rs.2,000/- if the application is allowed.

4. Perused the record and proceeding. No cross order has been passed today itself. Defendant is ready to conduct the cross-examination. Due to which there is no reason to reject the present application. Hence the application deserves to be allowed. Hence I pass the following order :

ORDER

1. Application is allowed.
2. No cross order passed is hereby set aside.

Date : 04.01.2020.

(J. A. Zari)
Jt. Civil Judge (J.D.),
Barshi.

CERTIFICATE

I affirm that the contents of this P.D.F. file Order are same word to word as per original Order.

Name of Stenographer : A.S.Magnur.

Court Name : J.A.Zari,
Jt.C.J.J.D. & J.M.F.C. Barshi.

Date : 04.01.2020.

Order signed by the
presiding officer on : 04.01.2020.

Order uploaded on : 04.01.2020.