

MHSO130004612015



R.C.S. No.209/2015
Padmin Vs. Shivaji.

ORDER BELOW EXHIBIT-1

This Court passed the order below Exh.68 and thereby directed to both parties to appear before the Head of Department of the Government Forensic Laboratory for DNA test. The plaintiff was and is ready for DNA test. However, defendant No.1 is not ready for facing DNA test though directed for DNA test. Hence, order on Exh.68 is vacated subject to argument on the question of inference as per section 114 of the Indian Evidence Act.

Barshi.
Date : 13/08/2024.

(S.B. Vijaykar)
Jt. Civil Judge (J.D.),Barshi.

C E R T I F I C A T E

I affirm that the contents of this PDF file Judgment/Order is same word to word as per the original Judgment / Order

(a)	Name of the Stenographer	:	Shri.S.R. Barangule
(b)	Court	:	Shri.S.B. Vijaykar, Jt.C.J.J.D.&J.M.F.C. Barshi.
(c)	Judgment /Order declared on	:	13/08/2024
(d)	Judgment /Order signed by P.O. on	:	13/08/2024
(e)	Judgment /Order uploaded on	:	13/08/2024